RTE Series Timers
798   www.idec.com
S
w
it
ch
es
 &

ircuit B
reakers
Part Numbering Guide
RTE series part numbers are composed of 4 part number codes. When ordering a RTE series part, select one code from each category.
Example: RTE-P1AF20
RTE — P 1 AF20
j Series k Terminal
Style
l Function
Group
m Input Voltage
Part Numbers: RTE Series
Description Part Number Code Remarks
j Series RTE series RTE For internal circuits, see next page.
k Terminal Style
Pin P
Select one only.
Blade B
l Function Group
ON-delay, interval, cycle OFF, cycle ON 1 Each function group has different timing functions.
ON-delay, cycle OFF, cycle ON, signal
ON/OFF delay, OFF-delay, one-shot
2 See page 794.
m Input Voltage
100 to 240V AC(50/60Hz) AF20
24V AC(50/60Hz)/24V DC AD24
12V DC D12
 Part Numbers
Voltage
Power Triggered Start Input Triggered
8-Pin Blade 11-Pin Blade
12V DC  RTE-P1D12  RTE-B1D12  RTE-P2D12 RTE-B2D12
24V AC/DC RTE-P1AD24 RTE-B1AD24 RTE-P2AD24 RTE-B2AD24
100-240V AC RTE-P1AF20 RTE-B1AF20 RTE-P2AF20 RTE-B2AF20
Time Range Determined by Time Range Selector and Dial Selector
Dial 0 - 1 0 - 3 0 - 10 0 - 30 0 - 60
R
an
ge
Second 0.1 sec - 1 sec 0.1 sec - 3 sec 0.2 sec - 10 sec 0.6 sec - 30 sec 1.2 sec - 60 sec
Minute 1.2 sec - 1 min 3.6 sec - 3 min 12 sec - 10 min 36 sec - 30 min 1.2 min - 60 min
Hour 1.2 min - 1 hr 3.6 min - 3 hr 12 min - 10 hr 36 min - 30 hr 1.2 hr - 60 hr
10 Hours 12 min - 10 hr 36 min - 30 hr 2 hr - 100 hr 6 hr - 300 hr 12 hr - 600 hr
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
RTE Series Timers
800   www.idec.com
S
w